Chamber A

Presiding Officers

Session 1 Marco Scalera, Southeast High School

Session 2 Francis Garcia, Southeast High School

Session 3 Simon Hanna, Carrollwood Day School
Best PO Marco Scalera, Southeast High School

Outstanding Legislators

Third Place  Nick LaMontagna, Newsome High School
Second Place Marco Scalera, Southeast High School
First Place Karim Limayem, King High School

Chamber B

Presiding Officers

Session 1 Kevin Steinfeld, Sarasota High School
Session 2 Nivi Dharmavaran, Hillsborough High School
Session 3 Elijah Gelongo, Southeast High School

Best PO Elijah Gelongo, Southeast High School

Outstanding Legislators

Third Place  Katherine McCaffrey, Carrollwood Day School
Second Place Will Power, Newsome High School
First Place Aaditya Daga, King High School

Chamber C

Presiding Officers

Session 1 Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School
Session 2 Simone Liang, Southeast High School
Session 3 Baylee Stepina, Sarasota High School

Best PO Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School

Outstanding Legislators

Third Place  Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School
Second Place Jason Andreacchio, King High School
First Place Race Lamboley, Sarasota High School



Wharton Congress Invitational

School

Final Places — All Chambers

Code & Name

September 8, 2018

Recip. Place

King

Southeast
Newsome
Carrollwood Day
Newsome
Southeast

Paul R. Wharton
Paul R. Wharton
Sarasota
Sarasota
Sarasota
Southeast

Paul R. Wharton
Southeast
Newsome
Newsome
Newsome
Sarasota
Sarasota

Paul R. Wharton
King

Newsome
Carrollwood Day
Hillsborough
Newsome
Southeast
Sarasota
Sarasota

Paul R. Wharton

Sarasota

A Karim Limayem

E Marco Scalera

B Nick LaMontagna
C Simon Hanna

B Olivia Arozarena

E Bipasha Shrestha
F Ryan Scism

F Faith Buckley

D Katie Alcock

D Kylie Kauffman

D Jonathan Sullivan
E Francis Garcia

F Andrew Miller

E Chenijishi Lin

B Caleb Hamilton

B Charlie Ehlbeck

B Maliika Martin

D Garrett Olson

D Johanna Studebaker
F Sarah Sinteff

A Aaditya Daga

B Will Power

C Katherine McCaffrey
G Nivi Dharmavaram
B Kelsey Birnholz

E Elijah Gelongo

D Hayden Goodwin
D Harley Haas

F Dominic Villarino

D Kevin Steinfeld

9/8/18 4:47:20 PM

W T ® W W® T ® WO ©®m x> > > > > > > > P> > > P> > > P> > P

© ©O© © O O © O O O © 00N © 00 © o A DD W0 =

—

g © ©O© © 00 N b~ W o©

© © © ©O© o0 o N b~ O

w © O © ©o © O N © O ©o O O » OO0 O O N W

—

a N N

A © © © © © © O O O O N o 0o © »~» W O o,

—_

© 0 O o W © N N

© © © O ©o © ©o © »~ © 0O N © O o O W o

—

»> 0 o0 W A~ © N O ©

10
26
27
35
40
41
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
54
54
54
54
54
54
13
25
29
29
31
34
36
46
47
47

5.000

—

4.330
1.840
1.640
1.170
0.940
1.010
0.860
0.780

o © oo N o o A~ W N

0.790

—

0.880

—_
—_

0.800

-
N

0.710

—_
W

0.690

_ -
(62 IS N

0.660

e
(6]

0.660

—_
(6]

0.660

—_
(6]

0.660

—_
(6]

0.660

—_
(6]

3.910

—

3.050
1.800
1.670
2.120
1.270
1.160
0.840

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.660
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

3

0

0

0

0

2 0.820
2

o © 00 N o o &~ N

—

0.800

1of2



Wharton Congress Invitational

School
Newsome
Southeast
Newsome
Newsome
Sarasota
Newsome
Newsome
Newsome
Carrollwood Day
Sarasota
King
Hillsborough
Newsome
Southeast
Sarasota
Sarasota
Sarasota
Newsome
Southeast
Paul R. Wharton
Newsome
Newsome
Newsome
Southeast
Carrollwood Day
Sarasota
Paul R. Wharton
Paul R. Wharton

Code & Name
B Chinmay Hadavale
E Melanie Van Peenen
B Quinn Foster
B William Hottenstein
D Johnna Bowden
B Ali Southworth
B Amelia Howell
B Jessica Lopez
C Meredith Smith
D Race Lamboley
A Jason Andreacchio
G Brandon Smith
B Ryan Holling
E Ximena Chafloque
D Ari Shedlock
D Baylee Stepina
D Alexander Stephan
B Inaya Mukhtar
E Simone Liang
F Olivia Giraldo
B Olivia Zuniga
B Anika Shah
B Kayla Hoefen
E Gisselle Reyes
C Ella Wilde
D Anthony Habas
F Abby Wincott

F Lacey Bodenstein

9/8/18 4:47:20 PM

Ch
B
B

O O O O 0O O O OO O o OO0 oo OO0 o0 0 v Ww W W w w

© © © ©O© O © N o o

—

© © © © O O ©o O O N o O » © 00 O NN W

RENG
6 9 9 9
6

© © © ©O© ©Oo ©O | N o©
© © © ©O© 0o o ©o o
© © © ©O© o0 ©o o

© © © ©O© ©Oo ©o | ©o o

—_
—_
—
—_

© © © ©O © © O ©O O 00 U N O O wuw o »~ N
© © © © O ©Oo © ©Oo 0 o © O N b o W
© © © © 0o © © O O o O O N 0 > o,
© © © O © N 0o © O O O O O wWw o o ~ N

—

© © © © © O N O O © © O O O o0 w

September 8, 2018

Total J. Pref. Recip. Place
48 0 0.760 11
49 0 0.740 12
50 0 0.720 13
51 0 0.710 14
52 0 0.680 15
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16

7 0 5.500 1
20 0 2220 2
22 0 2610 3
27 0 1.420 4
35 0 1.140 5
37 0 1.240 6
41 0 0.950 7
47 0 1.050 8
47 0 0.800 9
47 0 0.760 10
50 0 0.750 11
51 1 0.710 12
51 1 0.700 13
52 0 0.690 14
53 0 0.670 15
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16
54 0 0.660 16

20f2



