# **Chamber A**

### **Presiding Officers**

Session 1 Marco Scalera, Southeast High School
Session 2 Francis Garcia, Southeast High School
Session 3 Simon Hanna, Carrollwood Day School
Best PO Marco Scalera, Southeast High School

#### **Outstanding Legislators**

Third Place Nick LaMontagna, Newsome High School Second Place Marco Scalera, Southeast High School First Place Karim Limayem, King High School

# **Chamber B**

#### **Presiding Officers**

Session 1 Kevin Steinfeld, Sarasota High School

Session 2 Nivi Dharmavaran, Hillsborough High School

Session 3 Elijah Gelongo, Southeast High School

Best PO Elijah Gelongo, Southeast High School

### **Outstanding Legislators**

Third Place Katherine McCaffrey, Carrollwood Day School

Second Place Will Power, Newsome High School

First Place Aaditya Daga, King High School

# **Chamber C**

# **Presiding Officers**

Session 1 Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School
 Session 2 Simone Liang, Southeast High School
 Session 3 Baylee Stepina, Sarasota High School
 Best PO Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School

# **Outstanding Legislators**

Third Place Brandon Smith, Hillsborough High School Second Place Jason Andreacchio, King High School First Place Race Lamboley, Sarasota High School

## Final Places – All Chambers

School	Code & Name	Ch	Ranks						Total	J. Pref.	Recip.	Place
King	A Karim Limayem	Α	1	1	1	1	2	2	8	0	5.000	1
Southeast	E Marco Scalera	Α	3	2	В	ye	1	1	10	0	4.330	2
Newsome	B Nick LaMontagna	Α	2	5	2	3	5	9	26	0	1.840	3
Carrollwood Day	C Simon Hanna	Α	4	4	5	2	9	3	27	0	1.640	4
Newsome	B Olivia Arozarena	Α	6	9	4	8	3	5	35	0	1.170	5
Southeast	E Bipasha Shrestha	Α	9	7	8	6	4	6	40	0	0.940	6
Paul R. Wharton	F Ryan Scism	Α	8	3	7	5	9	9	41	0	1.010	7
Paul R. Wharton	F Faith Buckley	Α	9	9	6	4	8	9	45	0	0.860	8
Sarasota	D Katie Alcock	Α	7	8	9	9	6	7	46	0	0.780	9
Sarasota	D Kylie Kauffman	Α	5	9	9	9	7	8	47	0	0.790	10
Sarasota	D Jonathan Sullivan	Α	9	9	3	9	9	9	48	0	0.880	11
Southeast	E Francis Garcia	Α	9	9	9	9	9	4	49	0	0.800	12
Paul R. Wharton	F Andrew Miller	Α	9	6	9	9	9	9	51	0	0.710	13
Southeast	E Chenjishi Lin	Α	9	9	9	7	9	9	52	0	0.690	14
Newsome	B Caleb Hamilton	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
Newsome	B Charlie Ehlbeck	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
Newsome	B Maliika Martin	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
Sarasota	D Garrett Olson	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
Sarasota	D Johanna Studebaker	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
Paul R. Wharton	F Sarah Sinteff	Α	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	15
King	A Aaditya Daga	В	1	1	3	3	4	1	13	0	3.910	1
Newsome	B Will Power	В	9	3	2	1	1	9	25	0	3.050	2
Carrollwood Day	C Katherine McCaffrey	В	3	4	9	2	2	9	29	3	1.800	3
Hillsborough	G Nivi Dharmavaram	В	4	2	7	7	7	2	29	3	1.670	4
Newsome	B Kelsey Birnholz	В	2	5	1	5	9	9	31	0	2.120	5
Southeast	E Elijah Gelongo	В	8	8	В	ye	3	4	34	0	1.270	6
Sarasota	D Hayden Goodwin	В	9	9	5	4	6	3	36	0	1.160	7
Sarasota	D Harley Haas	В	9	9	9	9	5	5	46	0	0.840	8
Paul R. Wharton	F Dominic Villarino	В	9	9	4	9	8	8	47	2	0.820	9
Sarasota	D Kevin Steinfeld	В	5	9	9	9	9	6	47	2	0.800	10

9/8/18 4:47:20 PM 1 of 2

School	Code & Name	Ch	Ranks						Total	J. Pref.	Recip.	Place
Newsome	B Chinmay Hadavale	В	6	6	9	9	9	9	48	0	0.760	11
Southeast	E Melanie Van Peenen	В	9	9	9	6	9	7	49	0	0.740	12
Newsome	B Quinn Foster	В	7	7	9	9	9	9	50	0	0.720	13
Newsome	B William Hottenstein	В	9	9	6	9	9	9	51	0	0.710	14
Sarasota	D Johnna Bowden	В	9	9	8	8	9	9	52	0	0.680	15
Newsome	B Ali Southworth	В	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Newsome	B Amelia Howell	В	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Newsome	B Jessica Lopez	В	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Carrollwood Day	C Meredith Smith	В	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Sarasota	D Race Lamboley	С	1	1	1	1	1	2	7	0	5.500	1
King	A Jason Andreacchio	С	3	7	2	2	2	4	20	0	2.220	2
Hillsborough	G Brandon Smith	С	2	4	В	ye	4	1	22	0	2.610	3
Newsome	B Ryan Holling	С	5	6	3	5	5	3	27	0	1.420	4
Southeast	E Ximena Chafloque	С	8	3	6	4	6	8	35	0	1.140	5
Sarasota	D Ari Shedlock	С	9	9	4	3	3	9	37	0	1.240	6
Sarasota	D Baylee Stepina	С	4	9	7	7	9	5	41	0	0.950	7
Sarasota	D Alexander Stephan	С	9	2	9	9	9	9	47	0	1.050	8
Newsome	B Inaya Mukhtar	С	6	5	9	9	9	9	47	0	0.800	9
Southeast	E Simone Liang	С	7	8	8	6	9	9	47	0	0.760	10
Paul R. Wharton	F Olivia Giraldo	С	9	9	5	9	9	9	50	0	0.750	11
Newsome	B Olivia Zuniga	С	9	9	9	9	9	6	51	1	0.710	12
Newsome	B Anika Shah	С	9	9	9	9	8	7	51	1	0.700	13
Newsome	B Kayla Hoefen	С	9	9	9	9	7	9	52	0	0.690	14
Southeast	E Gisselle Reyes	С	9	9	9	8	9	9	53	0	0.670	15
Carrollwood Day	C Ella Wilde	С	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Sarasota	D Anthony Habas	С	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Paul R. Wharton	F Abby Wincott	С	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16
Paul R. Wharton	F Lacey Bodenstein	С	9	9	9	9	9	9	54	0	0.660	16

9/8/18 4:47:20 PM 2 of 2